
UNION CONTACT NAME ADDRESS CELLULAR TELEPHONE FAX E-MAIL

Boland TBC – Operational Manager Box 266, Wellington, 7654 079 494 0900 086 722 1368 admin@bolandgolf.co.za

www.bolandgolf.co.za Elaine Thompson – Admin. Assistant 066 479 7336 086 509 7896 office@bolandgolf.co.za

Border Judy Davenport 14 Evans Street, Eastward Ho, Gonubie, 5257 082 358 0896 (043) 740 3899 bgu@telkomsa.net

www.bordergolf.co.za Martin van Seumeren  (Junior Golf) 082 448 9759 (043)  743 5080 martinv@buildinn-el.co.za  

Central Gauteng Andy Truluck 082 813 2697 golf@cggu.co.za

www.cggu.co.za Michael Faasen P O Box 2124 Cresta 2118 082 539 8040 growgolf@cggu.co.za

Carlle-Lize Weininger (Administration) 082 559 6119 admin@cggu.co.za

Ekurhuleni Golf Union Joan Herbert Box 13030, Northmead, 1511 082 809 8233 (011) 425 5316 086 586 5410 eggu@absamail.co.za

www.egu.co.za Marlene Haig  (Junior Golf) c/o Benoni Country Club, 073 168 2029 jungolf@egu.co.za
Morris Avenue, Morehill, Benoni

Eastern Province Philip Horowitz (Director of Golf) Box 40247, Walmer, 6065 0834520594 (041) 374 6634 086 532 8911 epgolf@intekom.co.za

www.epgolf.co.za Athol Hayward  (Junior Golf) 082 560 3289

Free State Golf Union Christo Fourie Box 124, Wesselsbron, 9680 082 512 0797 (057) 899 1724 fsnc@mweb.co.za

www.fsgugolf.co.za Nicky Nel 082 734 6847 (057) 899-2771(w) nicky@doublepar.co.za 

Gauteng North Taryn Davel (Manager) Box 35614, Menlo Park, 0102 084 833 7878 (012) 667 1087     012 667 1252 admin@gngu.co.za  
www.gngu.co.za Morne Engelbrecht (Assistant) 083 356 4834 growgolf@gngu.co.za

KwaZulu-Natal Colin Burger (GOA) The new postal address is:  1/7/2019 071 525 4179 (031) 202 7636 086 570 7222 goa@kzngolf.co.za

www.kzngolf.co.za Gail Channell PO BOX 373 kzngu@kzngolf.co.za

Pat Smith (Accounts) HILLCREST pat@kzngolf.co.za

Debbie Daniels 3650 debbie@kzngolf.co.za

Shelagh Digby  (Junior Golf ) kznjuniors@kzngolf.co.za 

Poenie Holm  (Senior Golf) poeieholm@gmail.com

Mpumalanga Colin Mulligan Box 4669, Emalahleni, 1035 082 335 8571 (013) 692 3002 0865881489 pumagolf@lantic.net

www.mgu.co.za Chris Elliott 071 898 2921 mpugolf@gmail.com 

Limpopo Province Niko Koster - Secretary Postnet Suite 12, 076 549 4321 076 549 4321 086 777 6558 admin@limpopogolfunion.co.za

www.limpopogolfunion.co.za Private Bag X9676, 

Polokwane, 0700

Northern Cape Ronnie Engelbrecht ncgu@mweb.co.za

www.ncgu.co.za.  William  Treasurer admin2@ncgu.co.za

North West Province Coenie Schoonhoven Box 1116, Potchefstroom, 2520 082 375 4788 086 611 0426 nwgu@lantic.net

www.nwgu.co.za Leon Bevan Junior Golf leon@norufin.co.za

Southern Cape Billy Valentyn (Director of Golf) 082 786 3077 director@scgu.co.za

www.scgu.co.za Heinrich Lourens (Ass.Director of Golf) 079 491 0631 heinrich@scgu.co.za

Sheila Fraser (Secretary) Box 2218, George, 6530 071 602 0425 (044) 873 4017 (044) 873-4546 sheila@scgu.co.za

Lindy Murray (Golf Coordinator) 072 124 1010 lindy@scgu.co.za

Johan Erasmu (Golf Dev/Transform) 082 370 7767 jerasmus@sagolfboard.org

Western Province Robert Larsen – Golf Director Postnet Suite 429, Private Bag X16 Constantia, 7848 082 336 5618 021 7614195 robert@wpgolf.co.za

www.wpgu.co.za Deborah Martin (Tournaments) Royal Cape Golf Club, 084 209 4140 Deborah@wpgolf.co.za

Michele Kern (Accounts) 174 Ottery Road, Wynberg, 7800 admin@wpgolf.co.za 

*updated 13 August 2019
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